GTS_Spec_Sheet  02/21  page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco GTS Tapered Square Steel pole consists of a one-section design fabricated
steel tubing circumferentially welded to a structural quality hot rolled carbon steel plate.
The poles are finished with an electrostatically applied, thermally cured TGIC polyester
powdercoat.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
Tapered Square Steel
Ordering Guide
Base Height Gauge Drilling 1 Finish
GTS 20
25
30
35
39
11 D1
D2
D2@90
D3
D4
T2
T3
T4
P
1 Way
2 Way at 180°
2 Way at 90°
3 Way at 90°
4 Way
2 3/8" OD Tenon X 4" long
3" OD Tenon X 5" long
4" OD Tenon X 6" long
Plain Top
(No Drilling/No Tenon)
BRP
BLP
WP
MGY
DGY
GV
FPGV
OC
SC
Bronze Paint
Black Paint
White Paint
Medium Grey
Dark Grey
Galvanized (No Paint)
Finished Paint over
Galvanized (specify color)
Optional Color Paint
(Specify RAL designation ex:
OC-RAL7024)
Special Color Paint
(Specify. Must supply
color chip.)
39 7
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above. Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration. Not all combinations and configurations are valid.
Refer to notes below for exclusions and limitations. For questions or concerns, please consult the factory.

23.5 588 16.6 415 11.4 287 8.75 3.80 7 730 S875E450
50'-0" 19.4 485 13.2 332 8.7 218 8.81 3.31 7 780 S881E500
PRODUCT ORDERING CODES
MODEL NUMBER FIXTURE MOUNTING FINISH COLOR OPTIONS
V-PROTM
PROTECTION SYSTEMDESIGN SERIES
DS220
S525A200
S550E200
S600A250
S641E250
S641A300
S641E300
S713E300
S681A350
S713E350
S788E350
S718A389
S713E389
S875E389
S788E450
S875E450
S881E500
Drill Mounting
D1 = 1 Luminaire
D2 = 2 @ 180°
D4 = 4 @ 90°
D5 = 2 @ 90°
D6 = 3 @ 90°
Tenon Mounting
P2 = 2.38” OD x 4.00”
P4 = 4.0” OD x 6.00”
 GV = Galvanize
 PP = Prime Paint
FP = Finish Paint
 GF = Galvanized +
   Finish Paint
 - -  = Galvanize
 --  = Prime Paint
WH = White
 ST = Sandstone
 BK = Black
 SM = Silver Metallic
 SL = Silver
 LG = Light Gray
 SG = Slate Gray
 DT = Dark Tan
 MB = Medium Bronze
 CB = Bronze
 DB = Dark Bronze
 BN = Brown
 HG = Hunter Green
 DG = Dark Green
 RD = Red
 SC = Special Color
   (Contact Factory)
See Accessories at
valmontstructures.com
(Please Specify)
 - -   = Galvanize
 --   = Prime Paint
 V1 = V-PRO 1
Basic 1 Coat Powder.
 V2 = V-PRO 2
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.
Includes epoxy primer &
top coat.
 V3 = V-PRO 3
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.
Includes zinc primer &
top coat.
 V4 = V-PRO 4
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.